1998 - Leadyville Trail 100 Mountain Bike Race

Place

Name

Feldman, Richard
Volk, Mike
Hunter, Rick
Miller, Chris
Bockius, Blake
Dunn, Eric

Adamowski, Andrew

Selman, James llI
Horn, Fraser
Herriman, Robert
Shipman, Scott
Plath, Gary
Klein, Dan
Marolt, Steve
Bott, David
Brandt, Laurie
Gibson, Jim
Bakwin, Peter
Gotthelf, Paul
Scott, Todd
Faust, Jim
Robinson, Ries
Motley, Stephen
Speer, Chris
Gabelson, Tim
Marolt, Mike
Doerr, Jeff
McMahon, Bryan
Guymer, Randy
Guinn, David
Braden, Ron
Henthorn, Kip
Bergeran, Jurgen
McConnell, Keith
McKenzie, Yates
Dick, Jeffrey
Blackwell, Lee

Time
7:40:00
7:59:04
8:01:03
8:04:00
8:10:00
8:20:01
8:22:00
8:22:00
8:24:02
8:24:04
8:25:02
8:26:05
8:29:01
8:29:01
8:31:01
8:31:02
8:31:04
8:31:05
8:32:01
8:32:04
8:33:01
8:34:03
8:38:03
8:39:05
8:40:01
8:40:03
8:40:05
8:41:02
8:43:01
8:43:02
8:44:01
8:46:01
8:47:03
8:48:02
8:48:03
8:48:05
8:49:00

State

Co
CA
Co
CA
Co
Co
OR
Co
MI
CA
Co
MiI
Co
Co
Co
AZ
Co
Co
MiI
Co
NM
AZ
Co
WY
Co
MiI
CA
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

TN
Cco
AZ

Year
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

Age
29
34
25
43
36
37
24
28
36
37
35
44
33
33
31
36
43
36
45
34
32
34
28
32
26
33
45
40
37
36
33
39
35
30
27
32
44



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Johnson, Greg
Murray, Todd
Mosher, John
McCord, Brent
McKenzie, Paul
Huhta, Jeff
Bradshaw, Dana
Sylvestre, Greg
Gillis*, Shawn
Walker Jr, Earl
Fink, Brad
Martenson, Duane
Sumsion, Jeff
Geer, Drew
DeWitt, Larry
Waller, Troy
Gouge, Mark
Ford, Theodore
Blumberg*, Kurt
Swanson, Larry
Carroll, Scott
Murdock, Rich
Leenhouts, Jeffrey
Sublett*, Brett
McGrew, Kelly
Vincent, Kevin
Figura, Eric
Mairs, Robert
Kelly, Bruce
Tallman, Patrick
Kirchner, Steven
Templin, Rob
Poe, Andrew
Tinney, Randall
Victory, Randy
Fitzhugh, Rodney
Fish, Randy
McBee, Steve
White, Nigel
Buckerfield, John
Abate, Franck
Austerman, Joey

8:49:00
8:52:03
8:53:05
8:54:02
8:54:05
8:55:04
8:55:05
8:56:01
8:57:04
8:59:02
9:03:01
9:03:05
9:06:00
9:07:01
9:07:04
9:07:04
9:08:00
9:08:02
9:10:01
9:10:02
9:11:01
9:11:04
9:13:02
9:13:04
9:14:01
9:15:01
9:17:00
9:17:01
9:17:03
9:18:00
9:19:03
9:21:05
9:22:00
9:22:05
9:23:05
9:24:04
9:26:00
9:28:05
9:29:00
9:31:00
9:31:04
9:32:00

Co
Co
Co
WA
CA
Co
CA
CAN
AZ
Co
CA
SD
ut
Co
Co
X
CA
OR
Co

AR
uT
CA
Cco
Cco
TX
MT
MN
Cco
NY
Cco
OR
AZ
TX
Cco
Cco
CA
AR
CA
CA
Cco
AK

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

45
35
31
31
43
31
35
23
33
34
33
27
35
38
40
34
38
34
52
47
32
26
36
32
41
31
28
43
46
30
32
43
38
39
38
44
36
32
36
33
33
34



80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Spross, Tom
Jones, Robert
Doyle, Peter
Tower, Don
Gorman, Rick
Hines, Doug
Marr, Kevin
Cross, Bob
Carter, David
Kennell, Douglas
Schweizer, Phil
Callahan, John
Cahow, Dean
Grainger, Michelle
Raia, Bob
Weaver, Ben
Boyes, Michael
Blair, David
Smilkstein, Dan
Tilin, Andrew
Henthorn, Tom
Smith, Mark P.
Chenue, Scott
Barnes, Jim
Frazier, Riley
Quinlan, Pau
Bagley, David
Adamson, John
Youngblood, Alan
George, Derek
Schuster, Charles
Henricks, Brett

Matthews, Chauncey

Bear*, Jan
Hopping, Mack
Ferguson, Curt

Fulkerson, Spenser

Loetzner, Peter
Allen, Lesley
Silberman, David
Young, Michael
Connelly, Michael

9:33:03
9:35:02
9:36:00
9:37:00
9:37:04
9:38:02
9:38:03
9:40:03
9:40:04
9:41:00
9:41:02
9:42:04
9:42:05
9:43:00
9:43:04
9:43:05
9:44:05
9:45:00
9:45:00
9:45:00
9:45:02
9:45:04
9:46:05
9:47:00
9:47:02
9:47:04
9:48:01
9:48:04
9:49:00
9:49:03
9:50:01
9:50:05
9:51:01
9:51:02
9:54:04
9:55:01
9:55:03
9:55:05
9:56:00
9:56:00
9:56:01
9:57:02

NM
Co
Co
Co
CA
X
CA
ut
WY
Co
MN
ut
Co
Co
Co

Wv
Co
Co
NM
Co
Co
CA
Co
ut
ut
Co

Cco
Cco
WY
Cco
NM
NM
Cco
CA
Wi
MI
WY
Cco
uT
Cco

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

50
35
52
35
32
35
21
39
32
38
40
35
41
37
30
29
35
48
48
32
46
39
26
43
33
36
29
52
38
28
29
42
30
42
42
33
38
37
27
39
34
44



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Dutton, Richard
Stevenson, Guy
Goett, Brett
Hersey, David*
Lapetina, Neil
Dick, Christopher
Burgess, Mark
Greenway, Wayne
Hartman, Gregory
Moehring, Robert
Kurth*, Todd
Appleby, Blake
Chester, Matt
Zech, Jay
Hartshorn, Kirk
Perry, Kevin
Davis, Robert
Smith, James
Henthorn, Jim
Simpson, David
Johnson, Gordon
Mailloux, Jeff
Trudell, David
Schroeder, Kurt
Kerr, Robert
Fetzer, J. Leon
Gutschenritter, Jenny
Kline, Brent
Sambur, Jeff
Marchand*, Joseph
Ellis, Scott
Krueger, Kurt
Lundvick, Jay
Faller, Jan

Baird, J. Mark
Hunter, Stephen
Henthorn, Rich
Wilcox, Jim
Ortega, John
Lewandowski, Jay
Jeckel, Shane
Bugno, Bruce

9:57:02

9:57:04

9:57:05

9:58:05

9:59:04

9:59:05

10:00:00
10:03:04
10:05:02
10:06:00
10:08:02
10:09:03
10:09:05
10:10:01
10:10:03
10:10:05
10:11:05
10:12:02
10:13:04
10:15:05
10:17:00
10:17:05
10:18:01
10:18:05
10:20:02
10:20:03
10:20:05
10:21:02
10:21:02
10:22:00
10:22:03
10:22:04
10:23:00
10:24:01
10:24:05
10:25:00
10:25:03
10:26:04
10:27:04
10:27:05
10:28:01
10:28:03

Co
Co
AZ
Co
NM
ND
Co
CA
Co
Co
NM
Co
GA
PA
Co
Co
Co
TN
Co
MN
CA
Co
Co
MiI

Co
Co
Co
Co
Co

CAN

Co
MT
Co
MA
Co
MN
CA
AZ
Co
ut
Co
Co

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

53
29
32
39
38
25
26
39
25
33
35
35
24
34
35
26
28
30
44
30
31
36
34
34
46
51
24
22
43
57
38
46
32
31
37
47
37
30
31
37
29
37



164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

Watkins, David
Heil, Ken
O'Connor, Brian
Thompson, John
Walters, Jeff
McCall, Edward
Swart, Vicky
Watkins, Cullen

Walsworth, Stuart

Evers, Sonja
Rule, Ned
Smith, Whitney
Schlett*, Stefan
Paduda, Joe
Dillon, Anne

Hendrickson, Daniel
Uncapher, Michael
Tenniswood, Jeffrey

Lockhart, Fiona
Todd, Thomas
Bateman, Ralph
Perna, John
Smith, David
Peyton, Jim
Cassan, Todd
Levy, Joel
Smith, Jay
Oatley, Jeffrey
Unger, Robert
Straw, Bill
Klaver, Jerell
Moores, Cheryl
McDonald, Rick
Gray, Jeffrey
Abbett, David
Nelson, Terri
Hargadon, John
Lindquist, Katie
Kearney, Jay
Sokolski, Ben
Huber, Nancy
Dunham, James

10:29:01
10:29:05
10:29:05
10:30:01
10:31:02
10:32:03
10:32:03
10:32:03
10:32:05
10:33:00
10:35:00
10:35:00
10:35:03
10:35:04
10:36:02
10:38:01
10:38:02
10:39:01
10:39:02
10:42:00
10:43:00
10:43:02
10:44:01
10:44:02
10:44:04
10:45:01
10:46:00
10:46:02
10:46:02
10:46:04
10:47:03
10:47:03
10:48:00
10:49:04
10:49:05
10:50:02
10:51:01
10:51:01
10:51:03
10:52:02
10:52:03
10:53:00

PA
Co
Co
Co
MO
CA
CA
MiI
Co
Co

Co
GER
CT
Co
Co
Co
MiI
MN
Co
Co
Co
X
Co
NY
Co
Co
Co
Co
ND
Co
Co
Co
MiI
NM
Co
Co
Co
Co
Co
CA
MD

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

42
25
25
35
31
30
33
39
31
32
30
32
36
39
32
44
27
30
31
45
44
49
40
41
35
43
42
29
52
41
26
34
36
34
32
40
38
33
54
42
45
35



206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247

Patten, Tim
Kelder, Bob
Moore, Charles
O'Farrell, John
Chater, Adam
Kosick, Byron
Lindsey, Cynthia
Plewes, Cameron
Wren, David
Drew, Jon
Bupp, Stacey
Gouge, Beth
Tellman, Sara
Carroll, Rich
Julien, Rich
Baca, Brandon
Baca, William
Heck, Ray
Pierce, Ron
Thompson, David
Tobias, Gary
Mankus, Roger
Lazinski, Mark
Lee, Terry
Sigley, Guy
Vardamis, Dan
Webb, Patrick
Goodman, Larry
Dorgan*, Jason
Teter, Greg
Hay, Wallace
Nehl, Doyle
Carlone, Roger
Gard, Dana
Mazzola, John
Kreighbaum, Kevin
Martin, Michael
Fuller, Richard
Jones, Darrell
Wren, Dennis
Nelson, Russ
Herrmann, Ken

10:53:01
10:54:01
10:54:03
10:54:05
10:55:03
10:55:05
10:56:01
10:56:02
10:56:03
10:56:04
10:57:01
10:58:00
10:58:00
10:58:01
10:58:01
10:58:02
10:58:02
10:59:01
10:59:03
10:59:04
10:59:04
10:59:05
11:00:01
11:00:02
11:01:00
11:01:03
11:01:04
11:01:05
11:02:01
11:02:03
11:03:02
11:04:04
11:05:01
11:05:03
11:05:03
11:07:00
11:07:05
11:08:00
11:08:02
11:10:00
11:10:01
11:10:02

Co
Co
NY
CA
Co
ut
CA
CAN

CAN
CA
Co
Co

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

38
32
29
51
30
42
37
26
39
45
37
36
32
37
44
28
26
41
48
29
36
41
38
49
40
25
33
41
32
48
33
48
23
53
47
30
34
25
35
38
39
40



248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289

Jones, Steve
Mabry, Stephen
Ulrich, Marshall*
Weiser, Connie
Weiser, Glade
Blount, James
Little, Mark
Elmes, Steven
Mossman, Rob
Hall, Roxanne
Wallace, Mark
Pierre, Sally

Graham, Christopher

Dodge, Jr., Richard
Knight, Daniel
Salvaggione, Ron
Collins, Brent
Ramsey, Thomas
Fassett, Brent
Bear, Kim

Hill, Jon

Piche, Claude
Fuller, Beckie
Kohll, Justin
Lehigh, Brett
Altobello, John
Cutts, Robert
Stark, James
Kolb, Robert
Hummell, Mike
Kennedy, Tom
Anderson, Doug
Bringhurst, Robert
Nelson, Elden
Laenen, Nick
Batza, Rusty
Heinzen, Robert
Boley, John
Kirk, James
Kohll, David
Brown, Eric
Banks, Scot

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

:11:05
:11:05
:12:01
:14:02
:14:02
:15:00
:15:00
:15:01
:15:01
:17:02
:17:02
:19:02

19:04

:20:01
:20:01
:20:01
:20:03
:20:05
:21:02
:21:05
:22:01
:22:01
:22:04
:22:04
:23:03
:23:04
:26:01
:26:05
:27:00
:27:02
:27:02
:27:05
:27:05
:27:05
:28:02
:29:00
:29:00
:29:01
:29:03
:30:00
:30:03
:31:01

ut
MO
Co
Co
Co
AR
AR
MA
MA
Co
Co
Co
CAN
Co
Co
Co
CA
Co
Co
NM
X
Co
MN
NE
CA
Wv
FL
Co

PA
CA
uT
uT
uT
OH

MN
uT
uT
NE
OH
AZ

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

40
31
47
42
50
37
40
30

33
36
39
26
44
37
43
42
46
29
41
29
40
33
37
38
41
40
42
36
25
38
32
36
32
39
39
28
35
55
35
21
26



290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331

Polley, Gary

Toll, Erin
Gordon, Scott
Fratrick, Michael
Mueller, Bob

de Beer, Hein
Tatelman, Karen
Aurora, Trudell
Patrick, Jeff
Terry, James
Trudell, Gabriella
Carroll, Paul
Noone, Anne
Dyroff, Matt
Sebastopol, Schabel
Smith, Douglas
Nitzsche, Jeff
Burchfield, Jay
Stewart, Dave
Kliewer, Gary
Baird, Richard
Cohan, Chris
Wheelwright, Greg
Bowker, Bryan
Watts, Bubba
Skean, Wendy
Dyer, Vick

Reid, Jagoe

St. Pierre, Sam
Beshlian, Kevin
Mcintosh, Jerry
Hudnut, Paul
Wenmark, Bill
Jaehn, Rodney
DesGeorges, Susan
Laenen, Lisa
Nehl, Karen

Cox, David
Ellison, Robert
Belanger, G.G.
Mclntosh, Patrick
Alvarado, Donald

11:31:03
11:32:02
11:33:01
11:34:00
11:34:03
11:35:00
11:35:00
11:35:01
11:35:03
11:35:03
11:35:11
11:36:00
11:36:00
11:36:01
11:37:00
11:37:02
11:37:03
11:39:00
11:39:03
11:40:05
11:41:00
11:47:05
11:48:00
11:49:00
11:49:01
11:50:05
11:52:01
11:53:05
11:54:00
11:57:02
11:57:03
11:58:02
11:58:03
11:59:01
12:00:01
12:04:02
12:04:04
12:05:05
12:06:05
12:07:02
12:08:02
12:12:03

CAN
Co
Co
Co
Co
NM
Co
CA
TN
Co
MN
Co
Co
Co
MN
CA
Co
OH
SD
NM
ut
CA
FL
Co

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

39
37
37
37
37
29
35
36
41
40
36
28
36
40
28
42
28
52
25
44
44
36
39
51
34
54
44
31
42
42
52
39
50
36
35
31
48
38
39
61
32
39



332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

Roth, Robert
Schimmels, Richard
Wagner, Karla
Johnson, Glenn
Combs, John
Weller, Christopher
Berkshire, Walker
Scanlon, Bob
Kinman lll, William
Burris, Linda
Lindquist*, Rick
Boulder, Culbertson
Snyder, Charles
Brecke, Thomas
Walker, Cameron
Brown, Terry
Thomson, Derk
Horton, Gary
Purcell, Bill

Rice, Gary

Hughes, John
Allen, Cola
Weaver, Allen
Jones, Alison
Black, Paul
Anderson, Mark
Crawford, Pam
McMahon, Kevin

12:13:04
12:15:00
12:15:03
12:17:01
12:17:04
12:18:03
12:18:04
12:20:01
12:20:02
12:20:05
12:23:02
12:26:03
12:30:02
12:31:02
12:37:02
12:39:00
12:40:00
12:42:00
12:42:03
12:43:02
12:44:04
12:45:03
12:47:01
12:48:03
12:49:01
12:51:00
12:52:04
12:58:04

Cco
Cco
WY
MN
Cco
MI
Cco
MN
LA
Cco
MN
Cco

AZ
Cco
AZ
WA
Cco
TX
Wi
Cco
CA
TX
CAN

Co
Co

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

34
54
34
50
40
28
55
39
48
50
42
30
49
30
27
53
37
42
62
40
49
38
38
36
49
33
31
35
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